
LIST OF PARTICIPIANTS 
 

 Name of Organization Name of Participant Contact phone E-mail 

GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS 
1. Deputy of the Minister of Youth, Sport 

and Tourism  
Intigam Babayev  

+994 12 465 67 86 
myst@myst.gov.az  

2. Office of the President, Publican and 
Information Department  

Arastun Mehdiyev  
 

 

3. First Secretary of Azerbaijan 
Permanent Mission UN in New York 

Elshad Iskenderov  
 

 

4. Office of Ombudsman Ahmad Ismayilov +994 50 316 35 63  
5. Baku State University, Dr. of 

International Law 
Rustam Mammadov  +994 50 215 59 78  

6. University of Foreign Languages Ayten Suleymanova  +994 12  494 49 20  
7. University of Foreign Languages Beyaz Gurbanova   

UN REPRESENTATIVES 
8. UN DESA  Najet Karaborni + 1 212  963 6207 karaborni@un.org  
9. UNDP David Eizenberg +994 12  493 80 90 david.eizenberg@undp.org  
10 UNDPI Nigar Sadighova +994 12  498 98 88 Nigar.Sadighova@un-az.org  
11 UNFPA Narmina Melikova +994 12  498 98 88 unfpa@un-az.org  
12 UNIFEM Sabina Mamedova +994 12  498 98 88  
13 UN Shahin Panahov  Shahin.Panahov@un-az.org  
14 IOM Margam Haji-

Ismayilova 
 mhajiismayilova@iom.baku.az 

REGIONAL NGOs 
15 Kazakhstan Association Of The 

Customs Brokers  
Gennady Shestakov +732 72 73 29 92 

+732 72 43 89 78 
8 300 733 99 62 
8 333 236 84 42  

shestakov@kls.kz 
kacb.shestakov@kls.kz 

16 WPNC, Georgia Keti Kurtskhalili +995 99 22 40 18 
+995 99 25 06 36 (fax) 
+995 99 999 90 12 40 

femclub@yahoo.com 
kurzhik@yahoo.co.uk 

17 International Center for Environmental 
Research, Georgia 

Gregory Abramia +995 99 24 62 87 
+995 32 33 4729 

icfer@icfer.org  
www.icfer.org 

18 ”Green Earth” Nugzar Meladze +995 99 58 67 84 
+995 32 95 84 20 

meladzen@yahoo.com 
www.yesweb.org 

19 The International Association of Young George Bakhturidze +995 99 17 49 73 iayd@posta.ge 
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Diplomats, Georgia +995 32 28 46 78 iayd@yahoo.com 
20 International Charitable Foundation" 

Merrim", Kyrgyzstan 
Chinara Konushalieva +996 312 65 53 49 kchvenera@mail.ru  

ango@elcat.kg 
21 Forum of Women's NGOs of 

Kyrgyzstan 
Nurgul Djanaeva +996 312 21 45 85  

+996 502 33 68 21 
janay@elcat.kg 
dnurgul@yahoo.com 

22 Business Women’s Association of 
Uzbekistan 

Alimbekova Dildar +998 71 144 35 22 bwa@freenet.uz 

LOCAL NGOs 
23 National Assembly of Youth 

Organization of Republic Azerbaijan  Fuad Muradov +994 12  490 11 92 
secretariat@nayora.az 
www.nayora.az 

24 The Fund of Aid for Youth, Azerbaijan Veysi Yucel +994 12  492 21 67 www.eurasia.com 
25 Eurasian International Development 

Association   Nedim Kaya +994 12  493 02 93 
+994 50 210 14 18 

camazer@yahoo.com 
nedim@eurazia.com  

26 Historical Union of Azerbaijan  Akram Abdullayev    
27 Research Center of the Religion Center Elchin Askerov    
28 Republic Children Organization   Rashad Aliyev  +994 12  493-54-01  
29 Baku Youth Club Polad Baxshiyev  +994 12  490 11 92 bgk@mail.az 

bpolad@mail.az 
30 Enlighteners Social Unity of 

Demobilized Young Military  
Emin Hasanli +994 12  449 94 05  

31 Teshebbus “Charity Public Union” Orkhan Mehdiyev  +994 12  490 11 92 mehdiyevo@yahoo.com 
32 Nur Public Union of children and 

Youth 
Sevinc Mesiyeva +994 50 390 50 00 smasiyeva@yahoo.com  

33 Nur Public Union of children and 
Youth 

Konul Abdullayeva +994 12 490 11 92 nur@yahoo.com  

34 Yeni Hayat Humanitarian and Social 
Support Union 

Naila Ismayilova +994 12  428 77 75 yeni_hayat@box.az 

35 Azerbaijan Democratic Students and 
Youth Organizations 

Ayten Abbasova +994 12  495 13 23 aya84@mail.ru 
adsayo@hotmail.com 

36 ECORES Rafig Verdiyev  +994 12  433 56 87 Rafig2000@mail.ru 
37 Azerbaijan Youth Union Nigar Zeynalova +994 12  496 05 00 azgencler@hotmail.com 

www.ngocenteraz.org 
38 Azerbaijan Community Development 

Training Resources Center 
Yasin Dadashov +994 12  441 41 42 yasin@cdig.az 

39 Community Development Center Vaqif Hasanov +994 50 672 24 72 vagif@cdig.az 
40 Azerbaijan War Veterans Union Heydar Rahimov +994 50 381 59 51 avmvb@yandex.ru 
41 “EL” Development Center Agil Alekperov +994 12  492 92 74 center_el@hotmail.com 
42 “EL” Development Center Elmira Alekperova +994 12 492 92 74 e_alakbarova@hotmail.com  
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43 Center of Legal and Economical 
Education 

Eldar Nagiyev +994 12 493 91 28 enagiyev@yahoo.com  

44 Society for International of Disabled Davud Rahimov +994 12  434 48 36 ficdp@azintex.com 
union-dpo@baku.az 

45 Union of Disabled Women Mahluga Rahimava  +994 12  441 34 71 mahluga@yahoo.com 
46 Buta  Nazim Ibadov  +994 50 220 60 48 nazim@intrans.az 
47 “Potensial” NGO Mehdi Jalalzadeh +994 50 310 12 48  
48 Society of Legal Education Gunel Guliyeva +994 12  498 81 75 legal@azeri.com  
49 Azerbaijan Volunteers’ Public Union  Rashad Aliyev +994 12  490 11 92 avu_baku@yahoo.com  
50 Hayat  Vusal Recebli  +994 12  497 30 52  
51 National Assembly of Youth 

Organization of Republic Azerbaijan  Rustam Abdullayev +994 12  490 11 92 
secretariat@nayora.az 
www.nayora.az 

52 National Assembly of Youth 
Organization of Republic Azerbaijan  Aliaslan Aliyev +994 12  490 11 92 

secretariat@nayora.az 
www.nayora.az 

53 National Assembly of Youth 
Organization of Republic Azerbaijan  Mayis Musayev +994 12  490 11 92 

secretariat@nayora.az 
www.nayora.az 

INTERNATIONAL NGOs 
54 Norwegian Refugee Council   Elnur Nesibov +994 12  492 67 76  
55 ABA_CEELI Perviz Tahmazov   
56 OSI-SF Farda Asadov +994 12  498 69 10  
57 Istanbul International Brotherhood and 

Solidarity Association  
Ahmet Tecim  +90 532 599 92 99 

+90 216 342 85 49 
atecim@yahoo.com   

58 ANAMA Lutful Kabir   
59 International Center of Social 

Resources  
Zarifa Suleymanova   

INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES  
60 Council of Europe Ayten Shirinove   
61 BTC Co. Ariadna Aliyeva +994 50 225 05 29  
62 British Petroleum - Azerbaijan Emin Hamidov   
63 British Petroleum - Azerbaijan Matin Akhundov   

MASS - MEDIA 
64 AZTV1 Gunduz Eliyev +994 50 213 04 02  
65 AZERTAC Shahin Ceferov +994 12 498 60 07  
66 Citizen Solidarity Newspaper  Pervin Abbasov +994 12 498 85 05  
67 MIRTV Shahmedova Sevda +994 12 447 47 68  
68 MIRTV Mehdiyev Elman +994 12 436 97 29  
69 Lider TV Shebnem Quliyeva -----------------------  
70 Zaman Newspaper Natiq Penahli +994 12 49817 24  
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71 Az Izvestiya Asif Eliyev -----------------------  
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